
I. Ensure that all parts and hardware are available before beginning assembly.

II. Follow each step carefully to ensure the proper assembly of the product.

III. Two people are recommended for ease in the assembly of this product. 

PAGE 1 OF 15

9431UH



PAGE 2 OF 15

20

21

21

22

1

2

3

4

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

6

7

8

9

10

11

14

13

12

23

15

15

16

16

17

18

19

13

24

24

25
1717



20

21 22 23

PAGE 3 OF 15

2PCS 3PCS 12PCS2PCS1PC

1PC 1PC 1PC 1PC 4PCS

1PC1PC 2PCS 1PC

2PCS 2PCS

2PCS

1PC1PC1PC

4 5

6 1PC4PCS 1PC 1PC 1PC7 8 9

24 25



12+1PCS

L

PAGE 4 OF 15

M

QN

   16+1PCS 4PCS 47+2PCS

ST3*12

K

O

J

C GD EA

P

8PCSH
M6*12

M8*18 M6*37

4PCS

1PC 2PCS

24+2PCS 20+2PCS

1PC

2PCS 4PCS

1PC

M8

M8*20

M8*55M8*40

S 8PCS T 4PCS

R 16PCS

M8*14

W 1PC F 1PC



You can choose mobile control or RF Remote ControL
pull out the plastic card on the RF Remote Controller and power on the RF Remote Controller.

1 .Connect LED Lamp and RF RGB Controller.
2 . Plug in the  Adaptor Power supply .
3 . Scan the RF RGB Control ler QR code on the controller 
    and download the software Happylighting .
4 . Turn on the Bluetooth function of the mobile phone 
    and search for Bluetooth pairing "Trinoes".
5 . Open the "Happy lighting" APP and switch  colors change ,etc.

Mobile phone control steps:

LED   Q  connected to  23

power supply

77
33

44

88

10

14

13

12

23 13

10

14

13

12

23 13

9

10

14

13

12

23 13

Q 23

77

88

121212

141414

101010

9

111111111111

111111111111

131313131313

Planks with holes facing backwards!

PAGE 5 OF 15



PAGE 6 OF 15

4

P 2PCS

2

P 2PCS

6

141414

111111

121212
101010

There is a notch side 
facing backwards!

2

ST3*12

K

99

23

K

111111

121212

99

PCS

PCS

PCS



PAGE 7 OF 15

3

4

P 2PCS

4

121212

1313

1313

9

11
P 2PCS

10PCS

PCS

8



PAGE 8 OF 15

5

6

1

Q

Q

8

8

Q

Strip Q is pasted to No. 8!

P 2PCS

16 Back!

24

24 11

12

PC

PCS



PAGE 9 OF 15

8

7

P 2PCS

7

X2

22

P 2PCS

4

17

Q

23

The line comes 
out of the notch!

7

PCS

PCS

7



PAGE 10 OF 15

9

10

2PCSA

M8*18

   6PCSD

M8*40

P 2PCS

A

A

D

D

D

3

4

16

16

18

22

17

   2PCSD

M8*40

P 2PCS

4PCSE

M8*55

C 4PCS

M8

22

15

15

20

E

E

D

21

21

C

C

W 1PC

17

17



PAGE 11 OF 15

11

12

2PCSA

M8*18

  4PCSD

M8*40

P 2PCS

A

A

D

D
1717

15

15

2

4PCSA

M8*18

P 2PCS 19

3

4

A

A

80%

80%

Don't tighten the bolts!



PAGE 12 OF 15

14

13

4PCSA

M8*18

P 2PCS

H

H

O

N

4pcs

P 2PCS

N 1PC

O 1PC

M6*12

H

4

3

11

12

A

A

A

A

A

LED   Q  connected to  23

power supply

Q 23

Reinforcement of all the  bolts!



PAGE 13 OF 15

6

15

16

4PCS

M6*12

H

P 2PCS

H

H

HN

OH

S

S

6

6

X4

S 8PCS



PAGE 14 OF 15

5

5 matched with 6

L

L
T

6

SIDERAIL BRACKET

X4

5

6

17

18

R

L 20PCS

M 4PCS

M8*20

R 16PCS

T 4PCS

P 2PCS

P 2PCS

M

X4



PAGE 15 OF 15

25

19

20

J 24PCS

F 1PC

F


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15

